Total equity attributable to equity holders of the company   37,711

   37,711

 Total liabilities and equity

   5,893,362   5,893,362

 Key impact analysis of IFRS on the statement of financial position.

   i  Cash and cash equivalents

N'000

 Previous GAAP

   515,455

 IFRS

  4,505,535

 Effect on IFRS - Short  Term Investment

  3,990,080

   ii  Due from other banks and financial institutions

 N'000

 Previous GAAP

  3,990,080

 IFRS

   -

 Effect on IFRS - Short  Term Investment & Interest
received in advance

 (3,990,080)

The effect on IFRS is as a result of liquid financial assets with original maturities of less than three months, which are subject to
insignificant risk of changes in their fair value, and are used by the Company in the management of its short-term commitments.

  Rights Circular

37

FIVE-YEAR FINANCIAL INFORMATION

 Reconciliation of equity

 Group

 Notes   Previous GAAP   Effect of transition to IFRS   IFRS

 31 December 2011

 =N= '000   =N= '000   =N= '000

 Assets

 Cash and cash equivalents   i  818,886 5,649,020 6,467,906

 Due from other banks and financial
institutions   ii

12,666,459 (9,994,594) 2,671,865

 Trading assets

1,065,863 - 1,065,863

 Investment in equity accounted invetees

739,260 - 739,260

 Investment securities   iii  - 4,345,574 4,345,574

 Property and equipment

94,948 - 94,948

 Intangible assets

4,376 - 4,376

 Deferred tax assets

224,607 - 224,607

 Other assets

790,067 - 790,067

 Total assets

16,404,466 - 16,404,466

 Liabilities

 Current tax liabilities

322,204 - 322,204

 Deposit from customer   iv  6,475,035 (5,435,035) 1,040,000

 Due to UBA Plc   v  760,771 (760,771) -

 Other borrowed funds   vi  1,168,012 760,771 1,928,783

 Other liabilities   vii  6,324,249 5,435,035 11,759,284

 Total liabilities

15,050,271 - 15,050,271

 Equity

 Share capital and share premium

2,000,000  2,000,000

 Other reserves

(645,805)  (645,805)

1,354,195  1,354,195

 Total liabilities and equity

16,404,466 - 16,404,466

 Key impact analysis of IFRS on the statement of financial position.

   i  Cash and cash equivalents

N'000

 Previous GAAP

   818,886

 IFRS

   6,467,906

 Effect on IFRS

   5,649,020

ii

 Due from other banks and financial
institutions

N'000

 Previous GAAP

12,666,459

 IFRS

   2,671,865

 Effect on IFRS -

(9,994,594)

 The effect on IFRS is as a result of liquid financial assets with original maturities of less than three months, which are subject

to insignificant risk of changes in their fair value, and are used by the Company in the management of its short-term